From: ejweihman@yahoo.com
To: PUC.FilingCenter

Subject: Fw: Commission Public Meeting on October 6, 2015 to Appoint Regents and Establish Rates for PPWSC Members

Date: Monday, October 05, 2015 8:30:22 PM

Re: Dpcket1665

---- Forwarded Message -----

From: BROCK Malia <malia.brock@state.or.us>

To: "'ejweihman@yahoo.com'" <ejweihman@yahoo.com>

Sent: Monday, October 5, 2015 2:39 PM

Subject: RE: Commission Public Meeting on October 6, 2015 to Appoint Regents and Establish Rates for

PPWSC Members

Dear Mrs. Weihman,

I did not send your comments to the filing center. If you wish to do so, please file them at: filingcenter@puc.state.or.us

Thank you, Malia Brock

From: ejweihman@yahoo.com [mailto:ejweihman@yahoo.com]

Sent: Sunday, October 04, 2015 6:20 PM

To: BROCK Malia

Subject: Re: Commission Public Meeting on October 6, 2015 to Appoint Regents and Establish Rates for

PPWSC Members

Dear Ms. Brock.

Thank you for your correspondence - and a big thank-you for all the work you and the Commission have done on our behalf.

I have had a tummy-bug for several days, or would have written you sooner

I have just read a copy of the letter Mary Ellen White sent you earlier today- and I want to say that I totally agree with her history of our problems at PIgeon Point - and endorse the position she has expressed in her letter. I will look forward to receiving water through your auspices - but will also reserve the right to opt out if all the property owners are not required to pay their fair share of the expenses involved (and I am thinking of the Macalouso's 2 properties. As I have said before, they are not to be trusted, and will surely try to game the system if it is at all possible) .

Once again, I do appreciate your concern for our position, and will look forward to hearing further news from the Commission's decisions.

Best wishes.

Elaine Weihman

From: BROCK Malia < malia.brock@state.or.us >

To: "'Lloyd.Geurin@gmail.com'" < <u>Lloyd.Geurin@gmail.com</u>>; "'bobwine@aol.com'" < <u>bobwine@aol.com</u>>; "'eugen.laengle@powersurf.li')'" < <u>eugen.laengle@powersurf.li</u>>;

Cc: HELLEBUYCK Bruce < bruce.hellebuyck@state.or.us >; CONWAY Bryan

bryan.conway@state.or.us>; HARI Celeste <celeste.hari@state.or.us>; JONES Jason W

< iason.w.jones@state.or.us>

Sent: Thursday, October 1, 2015 4:20 PM

Subject: RE: Commission Public Meeting on October 6, 2015 to Appoint Regents and Establish Rates for

PPWSC Members

Good afternoon,

There was an amended filing to the proposed Pigeon Point Water Supply Company tariff, rules, and regulations today. The amended filing of the tariff, rates, rules, and regulations for Pigeon Point Water Supply Company can be viewed from the link below. Thank you,

Malia Brock

http://edocs.puc.state.or.us/efdocs/UAC/uw164uac155423.pdf

From: BROCK Malia

Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2015 2:27 PM

To: 'Lloyd.Geurin@gmail.com'; 'bobwine@aol.com'; 'eugen.laengle@powersurf.li' (eugen.laengle@powersurf.li)'; 'verobchhome@yahoo.com'; 'ejweihman@yahoo.com';

'mycek@earthlink.net'; 'mewhite@me.com'; 'helenapacker@gmail.com'; 'tylermeservy@gmail.com';

'Douglas Macaluso (flyfish30@gmail.com)'

Cc: HELLEBUYCK Bruce; CONWAY Bryan; JONES Jason W; HARI Celeste

Subject: Commission Public Meeting on October 6, 2015 to Appoint Regents and Establish Rates for

PPWSC Members Importance: High

Good afternoon,

Attached above are the Public Meeting filings relating to Pigeon Point Water Supply Company to engage the regents necessary to provide overdue system maintenance and to allow payment of ongoing water system maintenance and operating costs from members receiving water.

This docket has been moved from Consent to the Regular Agenda, and is now Item No. 1, in contradiction of 10062015 agenda above.

Staff's recommendation to the Commission can be found in the "1-PPWSC Public Meeting Memorandum"; all other filings support that memo. Also attached are the proposed tariffs (PPWSC Tariff), and a breakdown of costs included in "Attachment A."

The Memorandum is scheduled for Commission review on the Regular Agenda

[&]quot;'verobchhome@yahoo.com'" < verobchhome@yahoo.com; "'ejweihman@yahoo.com'"

<eiweihman@yahoo.com>; "'mycek@earthlink.net" <mycek@earthlink.net>; "'mewhite@me.com"

<mewhite@me.com>; "'helenapacker@gmail.com'" <helenapacker@gmail.com>;

[&]quot;'tylermeservy@gmail.com'" <<u>tylermeservy@gmail.com</u>>; "'Douglas Macaluso (<u>flyfish30@gmail.com</u>)'" <<u>flyfish30@gmail.com</u>>

during the October 6, 2015 Commission Meeting. Members can call in, stream the meeting, or appear in person during the meeting scheduled for October 6th, 2015, which begins at 9:30a.m. You will find instructions on how to participate in the "2015 Notice 10062015" or the "10062015 agenda" documents attached above.

Please direct any questions you may have to me. Thank you, Malia Brock

Malia Brock | Sr. Telecommunications Engineer | Telecommunications and Water Division| Oregon Public Utility Commission

201 High St. SE | Salem, OR 97301 | ☎: 503-378-6113 | 7: 503-378-5505 | ⊠:Malia.Brock@state.or.us